OREO
311286 - NABISCO OREO PIECES ORIGINAL COOKIES1LB x 12

OREO Cookie Pieces are the classic original chocolate sandwich cookies you've always known and loved but in small ready-to-use pieces. These
cookie crumbles start with classic OREO chocolate wafer cookies. The OREO cookies are then broken into small pieces for a convenient delicious
addition to almost any dessert. Cocoa Life: 100% Sustainably Sourced Cocoa; OREO partners with C...

MARKETING g

Twelve 1 Ib bags of OREO Chocolate
Sandwich Cookies Small Cookie Pieces
(packaging may vary). Classic OREO
cookies broken into small ready-to-use
pieces. Mix into the batter of your favorite
sweet treats like cakes cookies or
pancakes. Use as decorative and delicious

Nutrition Facts

16 Servings per container
Serving Size

1/4 cup (29g)

Amount Per Serving

dessert toppings and ice cream toppings. - 1 40
Cocoa Life: 100% Sustainably Sourced calo"es
Cocoa; OREO partners with Cocoa Life to
help support sustainable cocoa sourcing % Daily Value*
see the Cocoa Life website for details
Total Fat6 g 8%
Saturated Fat 1.5 g 8%
Trans Fat 0 g
. o,
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Q| Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 100 mg 4%
Code Dist Prod Code GTIN Calculated Pack Total Carbohydrates 21 g 8%
10019320002097 311286 1001932000207 12x1# Dietary Fiber 1 g 2%
Total Sugars 12 g
Brand Brand Owner GPC Description Includes 12 g Added Sugars 24%
OREO Mondelez USA Dessert Sauces/Toppings/Fillings (Shelf Stable) Protein 1 g
|
Gross Weight = Net Weight = CaselCatch Weight | Country Of Origin | Kosher Child Nutrition Vitamin D 0 mcg o%
R Calcium 10 mg 0%
13.772 LBR 12 LBR No United States Yes No
Iron 1.2 mg 6%
Shipping Potassium 40 mg 0%
]
Length Width Height Volume TIxHI Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To * The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
conyributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
18.375INH | 9.625INH | 6.625INH 1171.584 INQ 10x6 450 Days -50 FAH | 150 FAH advice.
ALLERGENS /I SERVING SUGGESTIONS INGREDIENTS =

C ='Contains’; MC = 'May Contain’; N = 'Free From’; UN = 'Undeclared’ ;
30 = 'Free From Not Tested'’; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients’; 60 = 'Not
Derived From Ingredients’; NI = 'No Info’

@) mitkc - Ni Q) Peanuts - NI
Eggs - NI Tree Nuts - NI
Soy-NI Fish-NI
(§) Wheat - NI (@) sherish - NI
Sesame - NI

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS &\Oﬂ)

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS %

MORE INFORMATION )

Open packet and enjoy!

INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH
ALKALI), INVERT SUGAR, LEAVENING (BAKING
SODAAND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SOY
LECITHIN, SALT, CHOCOLATE, NATURAL
FLAVOR.CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.
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NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Calories
Protein

Total Carbohydrates
Sugars
Dietary Fiber
Lactose
Sucrose
Vitamin A (IU)
Vitamin A (RE)
Vitamin C
Magnesium

Monosodium

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS

140
19

219
129

19

Total Fat

Trans Fat

Saturated Fat
Added Sugars
Polyunsaturated Fat
Monounsaturated Fat
Cholesterol

Vitamin D

Vitamin E

Folate

Vitamin B-6

Sulphites

69
O0g
159

12¢g

0 mg

0 mcg

Sodium
Calcium
Iron
Potassium
Zinc

Phosphorus

Thiamin
Niacin
Riboflavin
Vitamin B-12

Nitrates

100 mg
10 mg
1.2mg

40 mg
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